
Basket Date Liberation Race Point Distance Combines
Friday 27-May-23 12.00 pm The Entrance 1 135 km
Friday 3-Jun-23 12.00 pm The Entrance 2 135 km
Friday 10-Jun-23 12.00 pm The Entrance 3 135 km
Friday 17-Jun-23 12.00 pm Caves Beach 1 160 km
Friday 24-Jun-23 12.00 pm Caves Beach 2 160 km
Friday 1-Jul-23 12.00 pm Caves Beach 3 160 km
Friday 8-Jul-23 11.00 am Karuah 1 230 km
Friday 15-Jul-23 11.00 am Karuah 2 230 km

Thursday 22-Jul-23 10.00 am Harrington 1 330 km SCF Charity Race
Thursday 29-Jul-23 10.00 am Harrington 2 330 km
Thursday 5-Aug-23 9.30 am Crescent Heads 1 410 km Woonona-Bulli Open (to be confirmed)
Thursday 12-Aug-23 9.30 am Crescent Heads 2 410 km

Wednesday 18-Aug-23 TBA Red Rock 540 km
East Coast Classic Friday Race

(not SCF Pointscore)
Thursday 19-Aug-23 EAP Sawtell 1 500 km James Crawford  SCF Young Bird National
Thursday 26-Aug-23 EAP Sawtell 2 500 km Shellies Open

Thursday 2-Sep-23 EAP Sawtell 3 500 km
IGBF Gold Band Race

Shellies Sale Race
Towradgi Sale Race

Thursday 9-Sep-23 TBA Yamba 1 600 km Towradgi Premier Stakes
East Coast Long Distance Friday Race
Self-supporting (not SCF pointscore)

Thursday 16-Sep-23 EAP Yamba 2 600 km
John Graham SCF Young Bird Derby

Dapto Breeders' Plate
23-Sep-23 EAP LAY WEEK

Thursday 30-Sep-23 EAP Balina 1 665 km SCF Grand Prix
Thursday 30-Sep-23 EAP Balina 2 665 km J & G Davison SCF National
Thursday 1-Oct-23 EAP Deception Bay 800 km Soldiers' Plate

SCF 2023 Race Schedule

Monday 15-Sep-23 TBA Bundaberg 1,065 km


